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IITK/HI/HOLIDAY/2021/3594

CIRCULAR

December 29, 2021

Subject: Holidays to be observed in IIIT Kalyani during the year 2022- reg.

The Institute will observe the following compulsory holidays during the calendar year - 2022 as per
approval of the Director.

List of Institute holidays- 2022 (Compulsory)

SL Name of Holidays Date(s) Day(s) of the | No. of Days

No. week
1 | Republic Day 26 January Wednesday 01
2 | Makar Sankaranti/Bihu/Pongal 14 January Friday 01
3 | Holi/ Dolyatra 18 March Friday 01
4 | Mahavir Jayanti 14 April Thursday 01
5 | Good Friday 15 April Friday 01
6 | *Id-ul-Fitr 3 May Tuesday 01
7 | Buddha Purnima 16 May Monday 01
8 | *Id-Uz-Zuha (Bakrid) 10 July Sunday 01
9 | Muharram 9 August Tuesday 01
10 | Independence Day 15 August Monday 01
11 | Janmashtami/Vaishnavi 19 August Friday 01
12 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 2 October Sunday 01
13 | Dussehra (Maha Astami)- Additional 3 October Monday 01
14 | Dussehra (Maha Nabami)-Additional 4 October Tuesday 01
15 | Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) 5 October Wednesday 01
16 | Prophet Mohammad’s Birthday (Id-E-Milad) | 9 October Sunday 01
17 | Diwali (Deepavali) 24 October Monday 01
18 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 8 November Tuesday 01
19 | Christmas Day 25 December Sunday 01

Total . 19
*May change as per appearance of moon. ‘
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Annexure I1

Restricted holidays to be observed in IIIT Kalyani during the year 2022- reg.

Employees of I1IT Kalyani may observe any two restricted holidays out of the list followed during
the calendar year -2022 with the prior approval of the Director.

List of restricted holidays- 2022

New Year’s Day 1" January (Saturday)
Birth Day of Swami Vivekananda 12" January (Wednesday)
Day before Saraswati Puja 4" February (Friday)
Birth Day of Thakur Panchanan Barma 14" February (Monday)
Shivaratri 1 March (Tuesday)
Holi (Day after Doljatra) 19" March (Saturday)
Birth Day of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar 14" April (Thursday)
Bengali New Year’s Day (Nababarsha) 15" April (Friday)
Additional day for Eid-UI-Fitr 4™ May (Wednesday)
Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore 9" May (Monday)
Rathayatra 15 July (Friday)

Birth Day of Poet Bhanu Bhakt (for Darjeeling
& Kalimpong District only)

Additional day for Durga Puja Mahapanchami 30" September (Friday)
Additional day for Durga Puja Mahasasthi 1** October (Saturday)
Additional day in connection with Durga Puja 6" October (Thursday)
Additional day in connection with Durga Puja 7" October (Friday)
Additional day in connection with Durga Puja 8" October (Saturday)
Additional day in connection with Lakshmi Puja | 10" October (Monday)

13" July (Wednesday)

Additional day in connection with Kali Puja 25" October (Tuesday)
Additional day in connection with Kali Puja 26" October (Wednesday)
Bhatridwitya 27" October (Thursday)
Additional day in connection with Chhat Puja 31 October (Monday)
Birth Day of Birsa Munda 15" November (Tuesday)

16" February (Wednesday) [for the

Birth Day of Guru Rabi
l By A Rabiias followers of Guru Rabidas]

Easter Saturday 16™ April (Saturday) (for Christians only)
th . .
Hiil Dibia 30™ June, (Thursday) [for Adivasi (Santhal)
only]
Karam Puja To be notified later on
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